Purple Power Animal Welfare Society Volunteer Agreement and Release of Liability

- I, the undersigned, have applied to be a volunteer for the Purple Power Animal Welfare Society, here forward termed Purple Paws, and that upon acceptance into the volunteer program, I hereby acknowledge and agree to the following:
- 1. That I will follow and abide by the procedures, policies and training presented to me for participation in Volunteer Services at the rescue.
- 2. That I authorize the Purple Paws to seek emergency treatment for me in case of accident, injury or illness. Furthermore, I understand that it is important to discuss being vaccinated against tetanus and other illnesses and diseases with my physician. I therefore release Purple Paws from all injuries, claims or other losses that I may incur because of my failure to receive a tetanus vaccination or other medical treatment.
- 3. That neither this agreement nor my participation in the Volunteer Program shall be interpreted or give rise to an employee/employer relationship between myself and Purple Paws. I understand I am not an employee while participating in this Volunteer Program, and will receive no compensation or other employee benefits.
- 4. That I understand that the behavior of domestic animals is at times unpredictable and that some domestic animals are capable of inflicting property damage, serious personal injury, and even death. I am well aware of the risks of handling domestic animals, and with such understanding, I hereby waive, release and forever discharge the Purple Paws, it's employees, agents or trainers, from any and all claims (whether present or future) arising out of my participation in the Volunteer Program.
- 5. That I have read and understand the entire Agreement, specifically the release of liability in paragraph 4, and acknowledge that participating in the Volunteer Program shall be at my sole risk. I further agree that if any portion of this agreement is held invalid, the remainder thereof will continue in full legal force and effect.

	Date:	
Volunteer (Print Name)		
Volunteer's Signature		
Purple Power Animal Welfare Society		
Ву:	Date:	
Parental consent is required if the	volunteer is 18 years old	d or under.
Parental consent is required if the	volunteer is 18 years old	d or under.
	_	
Parental consent is required if the Parent (Print Name)	_	
	Date:	
Parent (Print Name)	Date:	